risk which is partially offset by cash and short-term fixed deposit held at variable rates. Fixed rate borrowings only give rise

to interest rate risk if measured at fair value. The Group’s borrowings are not measured at fair value and are denominated

in US dollars. The Group is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk on short-term deposits to the extent that the significant

increases and reductions in market interest rates would result in a decrease in the interest earned by the Group.

The contractual re-pricing date of the interest-bearing loans and borrowings is between 3-6 months. The exposure of the

Group’s variable interest-bearing loans and borrowings at the end of the reporting period is shown below.

2021 2020 2021 2020

₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Corporate loan  48,828 131,107 118,535 345,019

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to changes in USD LIBOR rate, with all

other variables held constant.

Increase/decrease in interest rate

Effect on

profit

before tax

2021

₦ million

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

₦ million

Effect on

profit

before tax

 2020

₦ million

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

₦ million

+1%  49  -   131   -

-1%  (49)  -   (131)  -

Increase/decrease in interest rate

Effect on

profit

before tax

2021

$’000

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 $’000

Effect on

profit

before tax

 2020

$’000

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

 $’000

+1%  119  -   345   -

-1%  (119)  -   (345)  -

5.1.2 Foreign exchange risk
The Group has transactional currency exposures that arise from sales or purchases in currencies other than the respective

functional currency. The Group is exposed to exchange rate risk to the extent that balances and transactions are

denominated in a currency other than the US dollar.

The Group holds most of its cash and bank balances in US dollar. However, the Group maintains deposits in Naira in order

to fund ongoing general and administrative activities and other expenditure incurred in this currency. Other monetary assets

and liabilities which give rise to foreign exchange risk include trade and other receivables, trade and other payables. The

[…]

Net exposure to foreign exchange risk 14,209 (2,654) 34,468 (6,983)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements - continued

Seplat Energy Plc | Full Year 2021 Financial Results 69

The following table demonstrates the carrying value of monetary assets and liabilities exposed to foreign exchange risks

for Pound exposures at the reporting date:

2021 2020 2021 2020

₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and bank balances 900 396 2,186 1,041

Trade and other receivables 35,863 29,799 87,062 78,419

 36,763 30,195 89,248 79,460

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - -

Net exposure to foreign exchange risk 36,763 30,195 89,248 79,460

Sensitivity to foreign exchange risk is based on the Group’s net exposure to foreign exchange risk due to Naira and pound

denominated balances. If the Naira strengthens or weakens by the following thresholds, the impact is as shown in the table

below:

Increase/decrease in foreign exchange risk

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

Effect on

profit

before tax

 2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

 ₦ million ₦ million ₦ million ₦ million

+5% (677)  -   (20,983) -

-5% 748  -   23,192 -

Increase/decrease in foreign exchange risk

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

$’000

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 $’000

Effect on

profit

before tax

 2020

$’000

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

 $’000

+5% (1,641)  -   (55,218)  -

-5% 1,814  -   61,030  -

If the Pounds strengthens or weakens by the following thresholds, the impact is as shown in the table below:

Increase/decrease in foreign exchange risk

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

₦ million

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

₦ million

Effect on

profit

before tax

 2020

₦ million

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

₦ million

+5% (1,751)  -   (1,438) -

-5% 1,935  -   1,589 -

Increase/decrease in foreign exchange risk

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

$’000

Effect on other

components of

[…]

Movements with profit or loss impact

New financial assets originated or purchased - - - - -

Total net profit or loss charge during the period - - - - -

Loss allowance as at 31 December 2021 246 - - - 246

Notes to the consolidated financial statements - continued

Seplat Energy Plc | Full Year 2021 Financial Results 81

n) Estimation uncertainty in measuring impairment loss
The table below shows information on the sensitivity of the carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets to the methods,

assumptions and estimates used in calculating impairment losses on those financial assets at the end of the reporting

period. These methods, assumptions and estimates have a significant risk of causing material adjustments to the carrying

amounts of the Group’s financial assets.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a 20% change in the expected cashflows

from financial assets, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in estimated cashflows

+20% 148 - 371 -

-20% (148) - (371) -

Effect on profit before tax

2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

Effect on profit

before tax

2020

Effect on other

components of equity

before tax

2020

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in estimated cash flows

+20% 41 - 108 -

-20% (41) - (108) -

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in the loss given default (LGD)

for financial assets, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in loss given default

+10% (717) - (1,800) -

-10% 717 - 1,800 -

Effect on profit

before tax

2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

Effect on profit

before tax

2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in loss given default

+10% (285) - (749) -

-10% 285 - 749 -

Notes to the consolidated financial statements - continued

Seplat Energy Plc | Full Year 2021 Financial Results 82

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in probabilities of default,

with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in probability of

default

+10% (679) - (1,704) -

-10% 679 - 1,704 -

Effect on profit

before tax

2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

Effect on profit

before tax

2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in probability of

default

+10% (188) - (496) -

-10% 188 - 496 -

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in the forward-looking

macroeconomic indicators, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in forward looking

macroeconomic indicators

+10% (19) - (48) -

-10% 19 - 48 -

Effect on profit

before tax

2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

Effect on profit

before tax

2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2020

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in forward looking

macroeconomic indicators

+10% (230) - (605) -

-10% 230 - 605 -

5.1.4 Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Group manages

liquidity risk by ensuring that sufficient funds are available to meet its commitments as they fall due.

The Group uses both long-term and short-term cash flow projections to monitor funding requirements for activities and to

ensure there are sufficient cash resources to meet operational needs. Cash flow projections take into consideration the

Group’s debt financing plans and covenant compliance. Surplus cash held is transferred to the treasury department which

[…]

• Foreign exchange retranslation for assets dominated in foreign currencies and other movements; and

Financial assets derecognised during the period and write-off of receivables and allowances related to assets.

e) Estimation uncertainty in measuring impairment loss
The table below shows information on the sensitivity of the carrying amounts of the Company’s financial assets to the

methods, assumptions and estimates used in calculating impairment losses on those financial assets at the end of the

reporting period. These methods, assumptions and estimates have a significant risk of causing material adjustments to the

carrying amounts of the Company’s financial assets.

i) Expected cashflow recoverable
The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s profit before tax to a 20% change in the expected cashflows

from financial assets, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

profit before tax

2021

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

profit before tax

2021

Statement of value added - continued
For the year ended 31 December 2019

163

Seplat Energy Plc | Full Year 2021 Financial Results

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in estimated cash
flows

+20% (77) - (186) -

-20% 77 - 186 -

ii) Significant unobservable inputs
The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s profit before tax to movements in the probability of default

(PD) and loss given default (LGD) for financial assets, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in loss given default

+10% (37) - (89) -

-10% 37 - 89 -

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s profit before tax to movements in probabilities of default,

with all other variables held constant

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in probability of
default

+10% (12) - (29) -

-10% 12 - 29 -

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s profit before tax to movements in the forward-looking

macroeconomic indicators, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

Effect on profit

before tax

2021

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

2021

 ₦ million ₦ million $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in forward looking
macroeconomic indicators

+10% (28) - (67) -

-10% 26 - 63 -

5.1.3 Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Company

manages liquidity risk by ensuring that enough funds are available to meet its commitments as they fall due.

The Company uses both long-term and short-term cash flow projections to monitor funding requirements for activities and

to ensure there are enough cash resources to meet operational needs. Cash flow projections take into consideration the

Company’s debt financing plans and covenant compliance. Surplus cash held is transferred to the treasury department